

STD Code No.: 033 Phone: 24822267 E-mail ID: -pujalimunicipality@yahoo.co.in

## PUJALI MUNICIPALITY P. NISCHINTAPUR, PUJALI, KOLKATA – 700138

NIT-e 1st call

From: The Chairman, Pujali Municipality.

Memo No.:- 1624(11)/PM/Engg/VI/21. Dated: 23/12/2021.

Tender ID: 2021\_MAD 355909 1

NOTICE INVITING e-TENDER NO: 057 / PM / PWD / 2021-2022, Dated: 23/12/2021

(Submission of Tender through online)

The Chairman, Pujali Municipality, on behalf of Board of the Councilors of Pujali Municipality, Purba Nischintapur, Budge Bduge, Kolkata — 700138, invites e-Tender (Electronic Tender) from the eligible, resourceful, experience ! & bona-fide contractors as per the enclosed underneath scheme of works. The intending tenderer if found himself eligible to participate in the tender should download the detail Tender Notice along with tender document from "e-tender" link under http://wbtenders.gov.in website.

In the event of e-filling, intending bidder may download the tender documents from the website:http://wbtenders.gov.in directly with the help of Digital Signature Certificate & necessary payment of Earnest Money should be remitted online either by 'Net Banking' (having their account any listed bank with such facility) through ICICI Bank Payment Gateway, or through RTGS/NEFT, using online pre-filled challans generated in the system of State Government e-Procurement portal <a href="https://www.wbtenders.gov.in">www.wbtenders.gov.in</a>

Cost of Participation Charge (as indicated in the corresponding column of the work) should be deposited in the Savings Bank Account No. 81300100017262 of BANK OF BARODA, Budge Budge Branch MICR Code: 700012092 (IFSC Code: BARB0DBBUDG) through R.T.G.S./N.E.F.T. or Fund Transferred Process only in favour of CHAIRMAN, PUJALI MUNICIPALITY from bidder's account only. Cash deposit or transfer from any other account will not be considered, if arise, the tender will not be accepted. BANK DRAFT/ PAY ORDER will not be accepted.

(Cost of Participation Charge and earnest money should be deposited separately and must write the Agency's name, Serial no of work , Amount and Date clearly).

The tenderer will have to submit their bid **on-line** in two cover/folder system containing pre qualification document (**Technical Bid**) in one and **Financial Bid** in another. The list of important dates is also given in **Table-I** of this Notice and Standard Bidding Document (**SBD**). The detailed tender notice along with Tender Documents and other forms is available at "etender"link <u>www.wbtenders.gov.in</u>

In case of any objection regarding prequalifying of an Agency that should be lodged to the Chairman within1 (one) day from the date of publication of the list of qualified agencies and beyond that time schedule no objection will be entertained.

The lowest bidder who participated in the tender, & failed to submit the Security Deposit offline/online within the stipulated date and time, may be taken as a person trying to disturb the tendering process and he would be dealt with accordingly(legally) including blacklisting as per G.O No. 2254-F(Y) dt.24.04.2014.

No extension of time will be allowed after completion of the stipulated date except under special circumstances.

## Schedule-A

SL. NO	NAME OF THE WORK	SCHEME NO	Amount Put to Tender (Rs) .	Participatio n Charge (Rs)	Е. М.	TIME OF COMPLETION
1	Construction of Boundary with Sheet walling and Filling with fly ash at S.W.M. Site Under Pujali Municipality.	45 / PM / SWM / 2020-21	1866576.00	2000	2% Amou to Te	90
	TARIE 1				2% Of ount put Tender	Days

TABLE – 1 Date and Time Schedule as follows:

Date of uploading of e-NIT, and Tender Documents online (Publishing Date)	24/12/2021 at 15:00 hrs		
Document downloaded / sale start	24/12/2021 at 15:15 hrs		
Tender submission start date (online)	24/12/2021 at 15:30 hrs		
Tender submission closing date	08/01/2022 at 12:00 hrs		
Tender opening date for technical proposals (online)	10/01/2022 at 12:00 hrs		
Date of uploading list for technically tenders (online)	10/01/2022 at 13:00 hrs. (Qualified)		
Date and place for opening of financial proposals (online)	10/01/2022 at 14:00 hrs. hrs. at Pujali Municipality		

Memo No. 1624(11)/PM/Engg/VI/21.

Dated: 23/12/2021.

23.12.21 **Executive Officer** Pujali Municipality

Pujali Municipality

Copy forwarded for information and broad publication in his/her notice board to-

1. Director SUDA

The Executive Engineer, SUDA, Nodal Engineer SWM

The Executive Engineer, South 24 Pgs. Divin, M.E.Dte.

4. The BDO, Budge Budge-I, Budge Budge, S 24 Pgs, Pujali.

5. The Chairman, Budge Budge Municipality.

6. The Chairman, Maheshtala Municipality.

7. The Vice-Chairman, Puali Municipality, Budge Budge, S 24 Pgs.

8. The Finance Officer, Pujali Municipality, Budge Budge, S 24 Pgs.

9. Assistant Engineer, Pujali Municipality, Budge Budge, S 24 Pgs.

10. The ITC with a request to upload in the official website as well as email to the all officials mention above.

11. Notice Board, Pujali Municipality for wide circulation.

Pujali Municipality